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	canal: St. Andrews Lock
	status: In service
	state: Manitoba
	county: 
	location: On the Red River of the North, 16.77 mi. downstream from Winnepeg at Lockport
	maps: 
	acs: 
	haer: 
	date1: 1910 to present
	date2: 
	date3: 
	date4: 
	date5: 
	lc1:        Dam
	lc2: 
	lc3: 
	lc4: 
	lc5: 
	ls1: Bypass
	ls2: 
	ls3: 
	ls4: 
	ls5: 
	lt1: 
	lt2: 
	lt3: 
	lt4: 
	lt5: 
	locks2: 
	locks1: 1- 215' x 46'
	locks3: 
	locks4: 
	locks5: 
	sign: The unique system, which is one of the few of this type structure left in the world, has been recognized as a national historic site.  This is the only known use of the "Camere" system outside Europe.

St. Andrews Lock and Dam was constructed by Public Works and opened in 1910 by Prime Minister Sir Wilfrid Laurier.  It was constructed to facilitate navigation on the Red River through the drowning of the Lister Rapids 14.5 km (9 mi.) upstream.  Designed and constructed from 1900 to 1907 under the supervision of A.R. Dufresne, E.A. Forward, and H.E. Vantelet.
	desc: The structure includes a dam across the river of the Camere wood lath Curtain type, a two lane bridge across the dam, and a bypass lock.  The dam is the largest of its type in the world.  The water level is held by Camere type wood lath curtains rolled over steel frames which hang from the lower chord of the steel truss bridge.

The dam is 218.8 m in length (six bays) with an additional bay over the navigation lock.  The original bascule lift span over the lock was replaced in 1993 with a new through truss bridge.

Lock is 215 ft x 46 ft and 10 ft. over sills.  Actual lift depends on the state of the river.



Note: Info above quoted from Parks Canada & Transport Canada web sites.
	group: Parks Canada,  Transport Canada
	biblio: 
	reports: 
	landmk: Designated as a National Historic Site by CSCE
	by: David Barber  (from internet sources)
	address: 16 Ballou Road, Hopedale, MA 01747
	date: updated
7/11/04


